FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651,0027

06-15-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**



05-18-1999

101065676 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

ent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #51		PATENTS ONL		
10: The Commissioner of Patent Submission Type		: Please record the a Conveyance Typ		cument(s) or copy(ies).
	1		Security Ag	roomant
X New	'	X Assignment	Security Ag	reement
Resubmission (Non-Record Document ID#	ation)	License	Change of N	lame
Correction of PTO Error				
Reel # Frame	# []	Merger	U.S. Governme	and the second s
Corrective Document			ONLY by U.S. Governm	ent Agencies)
Reel # Frame	#	<u> </u>	partmental File	Secret File OP
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional i	names of conveying pa	irties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Dresser-Rand	Company			03-24-1999
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				····
Receiving Party		Ma	rk if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Electric Mach	inery Company	. Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	- 6 D 1			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2) a Corporation	of Delaware			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 800 Central A	venue Northeas	st		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Minneapolis		MN State/Country	5541	D Code
Domestic Representative	Name and Add	lrocc	r the first Receiving Pa	
Name				, ,
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Addross (ii a)				1
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
1999 DNGUYEN 00000156 200052 4233	.643 FOF	R OFFICE USE ONLY		
581 200.00 CH				
				200€

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010007 FRAME: 0798

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addr	ess Area Code and Telephone Number	212-907-7300
Name Thomas J. Wilson,	Esq.	
Address (line 1) Golenbock, Eisema	n, Assor & Bell	
Address (line 2) 437 Madison Avenue	е	
Address (line 3) New York, NY 100	22	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number including any attachm	of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	ment # 3
Patent Application Number If this document is being filed together with a ne signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number of Properties	por the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (S) Pate 4233643 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55	nt Number(s) 550417 506211
Enter t	the total number of properties involved.	# 5
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	count for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Deposit Account r if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 20-0052
Statement and Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

indicated herein.

B.E. COTTREU

Name of Person Signing

1

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

PATENT REEL: 010007 FRAME: 0799

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, Dresser-Rand Company, a New York general partnership ("Assignor"), by these present does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Electric Machinery Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation (formerly EM Acquisition Corp., "Assignee"), the entire right, title, interest and ownership of Assignor in and to the invention or improvement fully described and/or claimed in the Letters Patents and applications therefor referenced on Schedule A annexed hereto, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patents or applications therefor, as the case may be, including all treaty and convention rights and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And by this covenant the Assignor will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention, Letters Patents and applications for Letters Patents; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents or any applications for Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for Letters Patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States for said invention to said Assignee.

DRESSER-RAND COMPANY

Dv.

Nam

B.E. Co

Title:

UP : CFC

PATENT REEL: 010007 FRAME: 0800 STATE OF Sefas).SS
COUNTY OF Harris)

Before me this 24 Hday of Much, 1999, personally appeared to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Lower Public Notary Public

AFFIX SEAL



PATENT REEL: 010007 FRAME: 0801

Schedule A

Title	U.S. Patent No.
Electrical Power Switching Apparatus with Sliding Fuse Drawer and Interlock System	4,233,643
Apparatus and Method for Controlling the Speed of an Induction Motor in a Closed-Loop System	4,284,943
Spherical Roller Bearing Assembly	5,207,512
Amortisseur Winding Arrangement, in a Rotor for Electrical, Rotating Equipment	5,550,417
Amortisseur Winding Arrangement, in a Rotor for Electrical, Rotating Equipment (Continuation of, including streamline continuity, U.S. Patent No. 5,550,417)	5,606,211

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/15/1999 REEL: 010007 FRAME: 0802